

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Payson City Planning Commission will conduct a public hearing on Wednesday, November 8, 2023 beginning at 6:30 p.m. on the following projects:

• General Plan Amendment: Payson City Planning Commission will consider an amendment to the Payson City General Plan. The amendment will consider the proposed Spring Creek Area Specific Plan to be incorporated into the General Plan.

The meeting will be held at the Payson City Center located at 439 W Utah Avenue, Payson, Utah and electronically via Zoom Conferencing. For more information please see the Payson City website (at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting), call the Development Services Department at (801) 465-5204, or email robertm@payson.org.

/s/ Robert Mills	
Development Services Director	

Posted this 26th day of October, 2023 in the Payson City Center and on the Utah Public Notice Website.